502527147 10/09/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2572386

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEREMY HOCHMAN	10/04/2013
KYLE STURM	10/04/2013
SHANE MONSEES	10/04/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REVOLUTION DISPLAY, INC.
Street Address:	912 RUBERTA AVENUE
City:	GLENDALE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91201

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29469074

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)629-7401 **Phone**: 2136297400

Email: laipdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP
Address Line 1: 555 W. FIFTH ST.
Address Line 2: 48TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	202123.00112
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY F. CRAFT
Signature:	/Jeffrey F. Craft/
	PATENT

REEL: 031376 FRAME: 0613

P \$40.00 29469074

502527147

Date:	10/09/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=202123-00112_Assignment#page1. source=202123-00112_Assignment#page2.	

PATENT REEL: 031376 FRAME: 0614

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jeremy Hochman, Kyle Sturm and Shane Monsees, all residing in Glendale, California, the undersigned inventors (ASSIGNORS), are the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to an invention which is disclosed in an application for United States Patent entitled "MEDIA CONTROL BOX DEVICE, being filed concurrently herewith.

WHEREAS, Revolution Display, Inc. (ASSIGNEE) is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California having a place of business at 912 Ruberta Avenue, Glendale, CA 91201. ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, applications and letters patent to be granted and issued for the inventions and applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE do hereby acknowledge that WE have sold, assigned, conveyed, and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, convey, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, its legal representatives, and its assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to said INVENTIONS, including all patent applications therefor that may have been filed or may be filed hereafter for said INVENTIONS in the United States, including but not limited to U.S. Design Application No. 29/469,074 filed October 7, 2013, and all provisional applications relating thereto, (and do hereby authorize ASSIGNEE and its representatives to hereafter add herein such application number(s) and/or filing date(s) when known) and all divisional applications, renewal applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, and design applications thereof, and all issued patents of the United States which may have granted or may be granted hereafter thereon and all reissues, renewals, reexaminations, and extensions to any of the foregoing and all patents issuing thereon in the Unites States;

WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, an agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reissue and reexam applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 031376 FRAME: 0615

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand this day of Detaler, 2013	3.
Jeremy Hochman	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand this 4 day of October, 2013 Myli W. Mhun Kyle Sturm	3.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand this 4 day of	3.